

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8800/2018, CM No. 41505/2018
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. K.K. Aggarwal & Ms. Ira Gupta,
Adv. for Heart Care Foundation of
India

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Dignpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Soumava Karmakar, Adv. for
UI

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

Respondents 1 and 3 have filed their counter affidavits which indicate that Committees have been constituted, deliberations / meetings have been held and recommendations are pending for finalization before the Drugs Consultative Committee (DCC). The respondents 1 and 3 should indicate a timeline by which the issue would be finalized and submit a report to this Court.

List on 3rd July, 2019 at 2.15 pm, to enable the respondents 1 and 3 to

file further report with regard to the deliberations and the decision, if any arrived at in the same.

It is reported that counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2. The same is not on record. Registry is directed to place the same on record before the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019/ak