

\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8800/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr.K.K.Aggarwal with Ms.Ira Gupta,
Adv. for Heart Care Foundation of India.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

03.07.2019

If the report as per the directions of this Court is not filed so far, the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

We also direct the respondents to provide a list of Over the Counter (OTC) drugs by the next date of hearing.

List on 12th September, 2019 at 2:15 p.m.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 03, 2019

'anb'