

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner

Through: Court on its own motion

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Dignpaul, Central
Govt. Standing Counsel for R-1/UOI

Ms. Ira Gupta, Adv. for Heart Care
Foundation of India

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **27.02.2020**

W.P.(C) 8800/2018

At request of learned counsel for the respondent no.1, this
matter is adjourned to 1st May, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/kr