



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8800/2018 & CM APPL. 41505/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Diggpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal R. Diggpaul & Ms. Ishita
Pathak, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

List on 18th September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 2, 2024/msh