



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8800/2018 & C.M.No.41505/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Ms.  
Kriti Sinha, Mr. Prashant Gautam,  
Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.09.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble since one of its Members (HMJ Manmohan, Acting Chief Justice) is attending International Bar Association Conference 2024.
2. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2024**

*N.Khanna*