



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2018 & CM APPL. 41505/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with
Mr.Shubham Kumar Mishra and
Mr.Sujeet, Advs for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

List on 15.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 9, 2025

S.Rawat/J