



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2018 & CM APPL. 41505/2018**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Jagdish Chandra & Ms. M. Saxena, Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
15.05.2026

List on 16.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 15, 2026 / 'A'